PUBLISH: Friday, December 05, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 08, 2008.

Certified to before me this December 05, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/21/2008 to 11/12/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/8/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St

Erie Haven

Graber Insurance, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Janitors Supply Company
Johnson, Joseph M.

Carty, Karen

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark's Heating

Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Quik Stop

Safety Systems
Sherwin-Williams

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Restaurant
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
USI, Inc.

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department

Zep Manufacturing Company
Tom Magnan
Purdue University

Habegger Flooring Distributors

Larry L. Lautzenheiser
Mary Beery

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

373.23
38,038.12
29,129.76
8,011.54
345.00
142.17
98.00
2,302.92
86.42
60.48
2,799.56
119.60
1,505.05
1,093.86
301.70
600.00
136.62
75.10
240.00
427.92
2,706.53
240.00
80.65
486.12
143.95
1,540.28
62.42
1,438.00
138.26
342.00
3,524.26
30.24
36.99
237.35
221.25
68.51
606.10
1,284.00
254.82
935.00
194.67
656.45
1,072.50
256.14
3,238.48
3,979.73
5,582.50

220.00

Yendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Emergency Radio Service
Gordon Food Service
Graybar

J & K Communications
Spaulding, Joe

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.
Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.
Thoma-Rich, Chaney,Lemler
Townsend'sTire Service,
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Rudd Equipment

J O M Pharmaceutical
Larimore Reporting Servic
Myers Furniture

Hobart Sales And Service
Waste Management
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
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Amount

44,291.07
10.05
117.12
21.49
505.86
133.65
611.88
120.00
636.25
498.00
403.98
699.49
100.00
1,643.20
7,586.14
62.10
510.00
30.80
923.86
79.87
6,400.00
414.00
3,028.05
737.87
237.82
81,325.50
230.00
316.07
145.41
125.00
100.00
17.50
56.65
7,249.00
862.00
45.72
1,078.75
1,670.01
6,738.70
8,101.95
6,789.59
710.65
551.68
414.00
2,186.40
34323
173.71
3,045.52

12/2/2008




Workspace Solutions

Don Myers Plumbing
McGuff Roofing Inc.

Steve Krull

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Weiskopf Industries Corpo
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Work Wear Express
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Roth Electric

Treasurer, State of Indiana
RECO Equipment, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
Troyer's

S & S Worldwide

Harris

William Kruse

Uricks Trucking

Galen Bauman

Ultramax

IEEA

Janelle Bohnke

Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Stephen Ross, PSYD
Triangle Design

Farm Plan

James E. Taylor, DDS
Jeff's Plumbing

Office Depot
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Verizon North

Primco, Inc.

Mark Cook

Moss

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Global Gov't/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.
Fresh Encounter Corporate
Donald A. Baker

Amos F. Schwartz

Century Business Products
B. Aileen Franz

Sentinel Offender Services
Governor's Office for Children & Familie

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,034.61
621.05
22,275.00
39.00
1,075.80
399.18
70.00
1,206.27
3,022.24
213.25
1,722.85
80.98
137,647.10
26,645.57
137.50
50.00
25,680.00
92.43
371.25
5.28
3,526.35
117.31
298.32
1,617.95
2,370.00
240.00
1,785.00
100.00
275.58
539.90
82.26
70.06
101.70
11.99
375.00
3,000.00
378.73
1,306.00
303.27
467.18
5,775.00
643.27
195.03
37,863.21
240.00
1,695.00
5,617.00
3,684.39
250.00
57,008.70
544.92
288.00
171.79
52.60
100.00
5,104.25
6.45

Nurses Service Organization Nso
B & K Hydraulics

Office Depot

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Michael M. Mahan

Agnes Miller

Rex Marbach

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Geraldine Sudduth
Lexis-Nexis

Bauman Enterprises
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Missy Smitley

Mary A. Kitson

Harvest Land Co-op
Community Intervention, Inc.
Kelly Werich

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.

American Express

David N. Lombard, PHD
Dave Schirack Construction
Neil Keller

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Standard Register Company
Adams County Bar Association
Begley Sign Painting, Inc.
William Borne

Stationair's Express

Rex M. Moore

Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard F. Thompson

IKON Office Solutions
National Association of Counties
Employers Security Ins. Co.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams Memorial Hospital
Acheson Consulting, Inc.
Indiana Department of Revenue
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Embarq Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Community Markets, Inc.
Central Customer Charges
Red Gate Software, Ltd.
Courtesy Motors, Inc.
Allsteel, Inc.

NALF

Barbara E. Bulmahn

The Advantage Press, Inc.
Greg Litchfield
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98.00
323.34
107.34

3,404.50
400.76
240.00

1,860.00

64.80
568.56

16.28
114.40
221.00
240.00
188.34

53.20
329.99
183.62

84.10

79.85
305.80

3,456.83
445.40
750.00

1,206.00
240.00
181.80

3,276.00
152.62

2,461.50
787.05

1,036.96
270.75

61.04
338.81

32.00
909.30
327.84

88.88

1,511.12
696.00
162.03
163.70

1,070.00

3,000.00
270.00

65.58
103.40

61.94

39.54
468.08

1,790.00
17,631.40
10,546.14

140.00
100.00
331.70

99.98

12/2/2008



Grand Total 730,296.68
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