

PUBLISH: Friday, December 05, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 08, 2008.

Certified to before me this December 05, 2008.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **10/21/2008** to **11/12/2008**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/8/2008**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	373.23	Adams County Economic Dev	44,291.07
Adams Memorial Hospital	38,038.12	Adams County Solid Waste	10.05
Adams County Treasurer	29,129.76	Allen Business Machines	117.12
Indiana Michigan Power	8,011.54	Arnold Lumber Company	21.49
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	345.00	Berne Ready Mix	505.86
Berne Tri-Weekly News	142.17	Brown, Blair A.	133.65
Hoosier Blue Flame	98.00	Brateman's	611.88
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	86.42	City Of Decatur	636.25
Decatur True Value	60.48	Complete Printing Service	498.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	2,799.56	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	403.98
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	699.49
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,505.05	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00
Edris, Brown, Johnson, Antrim, & Brown-St	1,093.86	Emergency Radio Service	1,643.20
Erie Haven	301.70	Gordon Food Service	7,586.14
Graber Insurance, Inc.	600.00	Graybar	62.10
Haywood Printing Company	136.62	J & K Communications	510.00
Janitors Supply Company	75.10	Spaulding, Joe	30.80
Johnson, Joseph M.	240.00	K-Mart	923.86
Carty, Karen	427.92	Kiess Electric	79.87
L & S Distributing	2,706.53	Landis & Sons Drainage	6,400.00
Lehman Feed Mill	240.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00
Mark's Heating	80.65	Meshberger Brothers Stone	3,028.05
Michael Todd And Company	486.12	Minds Eye Graphics	737.87
Monroe Water Department	143.95	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	237.82
Nipsco	1,540.28	Park Center, Inc.	81,325.50
Quik Stop	62.42	Roto-Rooter	230.00
Safety Systems	1,438.00	Selking International	316.07
Sherwin-Williams	138.26	Stone-Street Quarries	145.41
Summit Radiology	342.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	125.00
Print Shop	3,524.26	Thoma-Rich, Chaney, Lemler	100.00
Top Supply Company	30.24	Townsend's Tire Service,	17.50
Tractor Supply Company	36.99	Tri-State First Aid	56.65
Two Brothers Restaurant	237.35	U.S. Postmaster	7,249.00
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	221.25	Underground Pipe & Valve,	862.00
USI, Inc.	68.51	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	606.10	West Payment Center	1,078.75
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,284.00	D & D Auto Repair	1,670.01
Christopher E. Harvey	254.82	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	6,738.70
Swiss City Veterinary	935.00	Ikon Office Solutions	8,101.95
National Serv-All	194.67	Embarq	6,789.59
Adams County Highway Department	656.45	Rudd Equipment	710.65
Zep Manufacturing Company	1,072.50	J O M Pharmaceutical	551.68
Tom Magnan	256.14	Larimore Reporting Servic	414.00
Purdue University	3,238.48	Myers Furniture	2,186.40
Habegger Flooring Distributors	3,979.73	Hobart Sales And Service	343.23
Larry L. Lautzenheiser	5,582.50	Waste Management	173.71
Mary Beery	220.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	3,045.52

Workspace Solutions	2,034.61	Nurses Service Organization Nso	98.00
Don Myers Plumbing	621.05	B & K Hydraulics	323.34
McGuff Roofing Inc.	22,275.00	Office Depot	107.34
Steve Krull	39.00	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,075.80	Bob's Locksmith Shop	400.76
Weiskopf Industries Corpo	399.18	Michael M. Mahan	240.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	70.00	Agnes Miller	1,860.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,206.27	Rex Marbach	64.80
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	3,022.24	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	568.56
Matthew Bender	213.25	Kristina Buckner	16.28
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,722.85	Geraldine Sudduth	114.40
Work Wear Express	80.98	Lexis-Nexis	221.00
Benicomp, Inc	137,647.10	Bauman Enterprises	240.00
Harvest Land Co-op	26,645.57	Wal-Mart	188.34
Adam B. Eguia	137.50	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	53.20
Roth Electric	50.00	Missy Smitley	329.99
Treasurer, State of Indiana	25,680.00	Mary A. Kitson	183.62
RECO Equipment, Inc.	92.43	Harvest Land Co-op	84.10
Michael G. Werling	371.25	Community Intervention, Inc.	79.85
Connie Ellenberger	5.28	Kelly Werich	305.80
Troyer's	3,526.35	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	3,456.83
S & S Worldwide	117.31	American Express	445.40
Harris	298.32	David N. Lombard, PHD	750.00
William Kruse	1,617.95	Dave Schirack Construction	1,206.00
Uricks Trucking	2,370.00	Neil Keller	240.00
Galen Bauman	240.00	Larry Weaver	181.80
Ultramax	1,785.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
IEEA	100.00	Standard Register Company	152.62
Janelle Bohnke	275.58	Adams County Bar Association	2,461.50
Michelle Hackenjosh	539.90	Begley Sign Painting, Inc.	787.05
Alpine Falls, Inc.	82.26	William Borne	1,036.96
Verizon Wireless	70.06	Stationair's Express	270.75
Moore Medical Corporation	101.70	Rex M. Moore	61.04
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	11.99	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Stephen Ross, PSYD	375.00	Cochran Distributing	32.00
Triangle Design	3,000.00	Cintas Location #G64	909.30
Farm Plan	378.73	LBH Chemical & Industrial	327.84
James E. Taylor, DDS	1,306.00	Richard F. Thompson	88.88
Jeff's Plumbing	303.27	IKON Office Solutions	1,511.12
Office Depot	467.18	National Association of Counties	696.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	5,775.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	162.03
Decatur Ace Hardware	643.27	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	163.70
Verizon North	195.03	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,070.00
Primco, Inc.	37,863.21	Acheson Consulting, Inc.	3,000.00
Mark Cook	240.00	Indiana Department of Revenue	270.00
Moss	1,695.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	65.58
Scottsdale Insurance Company	5,617.00	Embarq Communications	103.40
Global Gov't/Ed	3,684.39	Purdue CES Education Fund	61.94
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Community Markets, Inc.	39.54
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.	57,008.70	Central Customer Charges	468.08
Fresh Encounter Corporate	544.92	Red Gate Software, Ltd.	1,790.00
Donald A. Baker	288.00	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	17,631.40
Amos F. Schwartz	171.79	Allsteel, Inc.	10,546.14
Century Business Products	52.60	NALF	140.00
B. Aileen Franz	100.00	Barbara E. Bulmahn	100.00
Sentinel Offender Services	5,104.25	The Advantage Press, Inc.	331.70
Governor's Office for Children & Familie	6.45	Greg Litchfield	99.98

Grand Total 730,296.68